OMB Granicus Review

Granicus Title	Second Amendment to the purchase authorization with Precision Sidewalk Safety						
	Corporation for sidewalk trip hazard prevention and maintenance						
Granicus ID#	25-1421A	Reference #	22-0730-PB(AJM)	Date	16-Sept-2025		

Mark all Applicable Boxes:

Type of Review								
CIP	Gra	ant	Other	Х	Revenue	Project		

Fiscal Information:

New Contract (Y/N)	N	Original Amount	\$1,045,000
Fund(s)	1001	Amount of Change (+/-)	\$500,000
Cost Center(s)	436011	Total Amount	\$1,545,000
Program	2202	Amount Available (FY26)	\$5.5M
Account(s)	5349000	Included in Applicable	V
Fiscal Year(s)	FY26	Budget? (Y/N)	Ť

Description & Comments

(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.)

This is for approval of the Second Amendment to the purchase authorization with Precision Sidewalk Safety Corporation for sidewalk trip hazard prevention and maintenance. This amendment extends the purchase authorization through September 14, 2026, and increase the contract value by \$500,000.00 for a revised not to exceed amount of \$1,545,000.00.

Original contract value: \$1,045,000.00
First Amendment: \$0.00
Second Amendment: \$500,000.00
Estimated not-to-exceed expenditure: \$1,545,000.00

Funding for this amendment is included in the FY26 budget of Public Works in the County Transportation Trust Fund.

Analyst: Belinda Amundson Ok to Sign: ⊠